Monaro NEYN G (s

Term 4 - Week 6

Honour Our Fallen

This week, members of the Monaro High School Leo Club worked with the Honour Our
Fallen project at the Cooma Cemetery ahead of Remembrance Day.

PLEASE NOTE:

Department of Education
Guidelines for Level 3 Covid-

safe restricitons Honour Our Fallen is a charity that pays respect to people who have served their country

' in the armed forces by erecting an Australian flag at their gravesite for ANZAC day and
They are now! Remembrance Day. Over 250 flags mark the graves of these national heroes at Cooma.

Non-essential visitors not  monaro High School Leo Club are proud to be involved with this project and commend
allowed on-site (including Jim Johnson for his tireless work in mapping out the graves of service personnel on the

Monaro.
parents and carers)
If it is a necessity to come onto

the school grounds please call
6452 4611 prior to entering

If you are needing to drop
something off for your student
please call 6452 4611 and we
will meet you at the gate to
collect it.

Masks must be worn on school
in class rooms at all times

As parents are not allowed on
school grounds please send a
note with your child if they

need to leave school early!!!! ™

School Readiness Test 2021
In preparation for transition to NAPLAN Online in 2022, students in Year 7 and Year 9 will be participating in a School

Readiness Test (SRT) in Week 8 of Term 3.

The SRT is an opportunity for schools to set up and run simulated online tests to become familiar with the online
assessment platform, test internet capability and reflect on areas that may need to be addressed ahead of moving to

NAPLAN online for 2022.
The SRT is NOT an assessment of student ability. Student test attempts will not be marked and results will not be

available.

9 # The Canteen is
OPEN and fully

operational.




Year 11 Hospitality

On Thursday the 11 November, Year 11 Hospitality had the privilege to prepare lunch for the wonderful staff at Monaro
High School. The lunch consisted of a Rustic Chicken Tart and Sticky Date Puddings with butterscotch sauce.

Liam Stewart, Jamieson Corby, Tyla Marshall, Marcus Riley and Liam McGuiness did an amazing job producing these
two meals, showing outstanding teamwork.

These students appreciated receiving the fantastic feedback and support from all staff. The Year 11 Hospitality
students would like to thank the junior students, Hannah Dorahy, Avah Crockett, Accacia Hare and Emily Keirnan for
their amazing help. We are all looking forward to more catering events and hope to inspire younger students to join
the Hospitality VET course.




Snowy 2.0 Concreting Day

After a long stint of home learning, our Snowy 2.0 Construction class were finally able to get their hands and PPE
dirty for the first time, in their concreting practical day. The student spent the day mixing and pouring concrete to
make concrete pavers and sleepers. The Snowy 2.0 class prepares students to enter into school-based traineeships in
Construction and/or Manufacturing in Year 11.

The program specifically targets the skill set needed to work in pre-cast yard of the Snowy 2.0 Construction Project.
Future Generation Joint Venture have kindly supplied all PPE, including boots, high-vis work wear, hard hats and
safety glasses. This helps the students get used to wearing PPE before entering construction sites.

This is the second year the Snowy 2.0 preparation program has run. In 2022 the program will expand to include a
business administration stream - where students will prepare to enter trainee ships in business services and retail.




How can ClickView support your child's learning?

ClickView provides teachers and students access to thousands of interactive videos and related
resources to support learning and teaching. All ClickView produced content is developed with
subject experts, ensuring it’s age appropriate and aligned to the Australian Curriculum.

ClickView provides a library of video content explicitly aligned to the curriculum.
Students and teachers can confidently access high-quality video resources that have
been purpose-made in Melbourne, or educationally curated from a selection of pay-TV
or free-to-air programs.

Teachers can find, edit and share relevant educational videos with students, including
interactive learning tasks, through which teachers can monitor each student’s
understanding. Students can upload and share their work with teachers and other
students to demonstrate their learning.

Teaching staff can share clips with students to view at home so they can use class time
for quality discussions, higher-order thinking and problem-solving.

ClickView resources feature Australian content classifications to help ensure students
are accessing age-appropriate materials.

Global Celebrations: Chinese
New Year
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and delicious food - but how did this celebration
begin? Who is Nian and how does Chinese New
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MHS CANTEEN PRICE LIST

Hot Food:

Available Mondays Only
Hot Dogs

Sausage Rolls

Spinach & Ricotta Roll

Pie Lite

Potato Pie

Beef, Cheese & Bacon Pie

Available Every Day:
Garlic Bread

Cheese Tops

Tandoori Wrap

Freshly Made:

(Rotated on Tues, Weds, Thurs,)
Pasta Bake

Fried Rice

Meatball Subs

Roast Beef & Gravy Rolls

Chicken Burgers
Spaghetti Bolognaise
Cheesy Potatoes
Raviolli

Nacho's

Quiche

Dim Sims with Soy Sauce (per 10)
Butter Chicken

Cold Food:
Available Every Day
Chicken Salad Roll
Ham Salad Roll
Cheese Salad Roll

Salad Boxes:
Chicken Salad
Caesar Salad
Ham Salad

Egg Salad

$3.50
$3.50
$4.00
$4.00
$4.50
$4.00

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

All $5.00

$4.00
$4.00
$4.00

All $4.50

Wraps:

Cold

Sweet Chilli Chicken
Chicken Salad & Aioli
Toasted

Chicken & Cheese
Tomato & Cheese
Ham & Cheese
Drinks:

Bottled Water (600 ml)
Flavoured Milk Choc
Flavoured Milk Strawberry
Nippy's Flavoured Milk
Orange Juice

Apple Juice

Apple & Blackeurrant

Lemon Juice

Pineapple Juice

Lipton's Iced Teas (Rasp, Mango,
Peach)

Up 'n" Go (Caramel, Chocolate, Vanilla)
Waterford's Light & Fruity

(Raspberry, Blackcurrant, Passionfruit)

Extras:

Home made cookies or muffins
Pop Corn

Chips (assorted flavours)

Ice Creams:
Calippo

ley Twist

Frozen Yohurt Bulla
Paddle Pop

Assorted Fruit

All $3.50

$2.00
$3.00
$3.00
$4.00
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$4.00

$3.50

$3.00

$1.00
$1.00
$2.00

$1.00

$1.50
$2.50
$2.50

$.50

Please Note: The canteen also provides a Sandwich Toaster and 2 Microwave ovens so
students can toast and heat up food from home.

If you are interested in helping in the Canteen just 2 hours between 9am and 11am once a week,
once a term or less please contact Kerrilee Turner on 0449 540 329. (No serving required)

Minutes lost = days lost per year

A couple of minutes here and there doesn’t seem like much, but...

When your child misses just...
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