

Monaro Newsletter

Term 4 - Week 6

PLEASE NOTE: Department of Education Guidelines for Level 3 Covidsafe restricitons They are now! Non-essential visitors not allowed on-site (including parents and carers)

If it is a necessity to come onto the school grounds please call 6452 4611 prior to entering

If you are needing to drop something off for your student please call 6452 4611 and we will meet you at the gate to collect it.

Masks must be worn on school in class rooms at all times As parents are not allowed on school grounds please send a note with your child if they need to leave school early!!!!

Honour Our Fallen

This week, members of the Monaro High School Leo Club worked with the Honour Our Fallen project at the Cooma Cemetery ahead of Remembrance Day.

Honour Our Fallen is a charity that pays respect to people who have served their country in the armed forces by erecting an Australian flag at their gravesite for ANZAC day and Remembrance Day. Over 250 flags mark the graves of these national heroes at Cooma.

Monaro High School Leo Club are proud to be involved with this project and commend Jim Johnson for his tireless work in mapping out the graves of service personnel on the Monaro.



School Readiness Test 2021

In preparation for transition to NAPLAN Online in 2022, students in Year 7 and Year 9 will be participating in a School Readiness Test (SRT) in Week 8 of Term 3.

The SRT is an opportunity for schools to set up and run simulated online tests to become familiar with the online assessment platform, test internet capability and reflect on areas that may need to be addressed ahead of moving to NAPLAN online for 2022.

The SRT is NOT an assessment of student ability. Student test attempts will not be marked and results will not be available.



Year 11 Hospitality

On Thursday the 11 November, Year 11 Hospitality had the privilege to prepare lunch for the wonderful staff at Monaro High School. The lunch consisted of a Rustic Chicken Tart and Sticky Date Puddings with butterscotch sauce.

Liam Stewart, Jamieson Corby, Tyla Marshall, Marcus Riley and Liam McGuiness did an amazing job producing these two meals, showing outstanding teamwork.

These students appreciated receiving the fantastic feedback and support from all staff. The Year 11 Hospitality students would like to thank the junior students, Hannah Dorahy, Avah Crockett, Accacia Hare and Emily Keirnan for their amazing help. We are all looking forward to more catering events and hope to inspire younger students to join the Hospitality VET course.



Snowy 2.0 Concreting Day

After a long stint of home learning, our Snowy 2.0 Construction class were finally able to get their hands and PPE dirty for the first time, in their concreting practical day. The student spent the day mixing and pouring concrete to make concrete pavers and sleepers. The Snowy 2.0 class prepares students to enter into school-based traineeships in Construction and/or Manufacturing in Year 11.

The program specifically targets the skill set needed to work in pre-cast yard of the Snowy 2.0 Construction Project. Future Generation Joint Venture have kindly supplied all PPE, including boots, high-vis work wear, hard hats and safety glasses. This helps the students get used to wearing PPE before entering construction sites.

This is the second year the Snowy 2.0 preparation program has run. In 2022 the program will expand to include a business administration stream - where students will prepare to enter trainee ships in business services and retail.



ClickView



How can ClickView support your child's learning?

ClickView provides teachers and students access to thousands of interactive videos and related resources to support learning and teaching. All ClickView produced content is developed with subject experts, ensuring it's age appropriate and aligned to the Australian Curriculum.

High-quality resources for learning

ClickView provides a library of video content explicitly aligned to the curriculum. Students and teachers can confidently access high-quality video resources that have been purpose-made in Melbourne, or educationally curated from a selection of pay-TV or free-to-air programs.

Engaging and interactive

D

Teachers can find, edit and share relevant educational videos with students, including interactive learning tasks, through which teachers can monitor each student's understanding. Students can upload and share their work with teachers and other students to demonstrate their learning.

Access videos anytime, anywhere

Teaching staff can share clips with students to view at home so they can use class time for quality discussions, higher-order thinking and problem-solving.

Safe and age-appropriate

ClickView resources feature Australian content classifications to help ensure students are accessing age-appropriate materials.



MHS CANTEEN PRICE LIST

Hot Food:		Wraps:	All \$3.50
Available Mondays Only		Cold	
Hot Dogs	\$3.50	Sweet Chilli Chicken	
Sausage Rolls	\$3.50	Chicken Salad & Aioli	
Spinach & Ricotta Roll	\$4.00	Toasted	
Pie Lite	\$4.00	Chicken & Cheese	
Potato Pie	\$4.50	Tomato & Cheese	
Beef, Cheese & Bacon Pie	\$4.00	Ham & Cheese	
Available Every Day:		Drinks:	
Garlic Bread	\$2.00	Bottled Water (600 ml)	\$2.00
Cheese Tops	\$2.00	Flavoured Milk Choc	\$3.00
Tandoori Wrap	\$2.00	Flavoured Milk Strawberry	\$3.00
 Allense and a second sec	04.0000750	Nippy's Flavoured Milk	\$4.00
Freshly Made:	All \$5.00	Orange Juice	\$2.50
(Rotated on Tues, Weds, Thurs,)		Apple Juice	\$2.50
Pasta Bake		Apple & Blackcurrant	\$2.50
Fried Rice		Lemon Juice	\$2.50
Meatball Subs		Pineapple Juice	\$2.50
Roast Beef & Gravy Rolls		Lipton's Iced Teas (Rasp, Mango,	\$4.00
Rouse been at Gravy Rons		Peach)	\$ 4.00
Chicken Burgers		Up 'n' Go (Caramel, Chocolate, Vanilla)	\$3.50
Spaghetti Bolognaise		Waterford's Light & Fruity	
Cheesy Potatoes Raviolli		(Raspberry, Blackcurrant, Passionfruit)	\$3.00
Nacho's		Extras:	
			¢1.00
Quiche		Home made cookies or muffins	\$1.00
Dim Sims with Soy Sauce (per 10)		Pop Corn	\$1.00
Butter Chicken		Chips (assorted flavours)	\$2.00
Cold Food:		Ice Creams:	¢1.00
Available Every Day		Calippo	\$1.00
Chicken Salad Roll	\$4.00	Icy Twist	\$1.50
Ham Salad Roll	\$4.00	Frozen Yohurt Bulla	\$2.50
Cheese Salad Roll	\$4.00	Paddle Pop	\$2.50
Salad Boxes:	All \$4.50	Assorted Fruit	\$.50
Chicken Salad			
Caesar Salad			
Ham Salad			
Egg Salad			
		duich Teaster and 2 Microwaya evens co	

Please Note: The canteen also provides a Sandwich Toaster and 2 Microwave ovens so students can toast and heat up food from home.

If you are interested in helping in the Canteen just 2 hours between 9am and 11am once a week, once a term or less please contact Kerrilee Turner on 0449 540 329. (No serving required)

NSW Department of Education

Why attendance matters

When your child misses school they miss important opportunities to...



















Patterns of lateness can have a serious impact on your child's education.

